## MARSHALL DEKALB ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE BOAZ ALABAMA

## ELECTRIC RATE SCHEDULE EFFECTIVE WITH METER READINGS TAKEN IN OCTOBER 2020 (TRANSITION PERIOD)

**Residential Rate Schedule-RS** (Class 22) Customer Charge \$23.60 Grid Access Charge \$1.50 Energy Charge-per kWh \$0.08237 Grid Access Charge -0 to 1,000 kWh \$0.00746 General Power Rate Schedule-GSA Part 1-If the higher of the customer's currently effective contract demand, if any, or its highest billing demand during the latest 12-month period is not more than 50 kW and the customer's monthly energy takings for any month during such period do not exceed 15,000 kWh: (Class 40) Customer Charge: If the customer's energy usage in the current month does not exceed 500 kWh: \$26.20 per delivery point per month If the customer's energy usage in the current month is greater than 500 kWh: \$38.00 per delivery point per month Grid Access Charge \$2.00 Energy Charge-per kWh \$0.09695 Grid Access Charge – 0 to 1,100 kWh \$0.00814 Part 2-Demand 51-1000 or Energy >15,000 kWh (Class 50) Customer Charge \$156.70 Grid Access Charge 0-35kW .50 Demand Charge 0-35kW-per kW \$6.00 Demand Charge over 35Kw-per Kw \$15.04 Energy Charge-per kWh First 11.250 \$0.07886 Excess over 11,250 \$0.04855 Grid Access Charge – first 11,250 kWh \$.00250 Part 3-Demand 1,000-5,000 kW (Class 54) Customer Charge \$566.70 Demand-per kW First 1.000 \$15.60 Next 1,500 \$15.60 Next 2,500 \$15.60 For customers whose contract demand >2,500 kW and in those instances when billing demand exceeds the contract demand, the demand charge will be subject to a surcharge of \$15.60 per kW for that portion of the demand which is in excess of the contract. Energy Charge-per kWh \$0.05625